# 111000006964

· ·
(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Dusiness Enuty Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
·

Office Use Only



600188924836

01/18/11--01039--019 \*\*100.00

**600188924836** 12/28/10--01016--018 \*\*55.00



T. CLINE

JAN 18 2011

EXAMINER



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 29, 2010

DREW WHIDDEN 477 84 AVE ST. PETE BEACH, FL 33706

SUBJECT: DESOTO DREW ENTERPRISES, LLC

Ref. Number: W10000059692

We have received your document for DESOTO DREW ENTERPRISES, LLC and check(s) totaling \$55.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following reason(s):

There is a balance due of \$100.00. Refer to the attached fee schedule for the breakdown of fees. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure your money is properly credited.

The fees to file a Florida Limited Liability Company or register a Foreign Limited Liability Company are as follows: \$100 filing fee; and \$25 registered agent designation fee. Please include an additional \$30 for each certified copy requested (optional) and \$5.00 for each certificate of status requested (optional).

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6020.

Tammi Cline Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 810A00030030

2011 JAN 14 PM 1: 56

December 22, 2010

Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

#### RE: <u>DESOTO DREW ENTERPRISES, LLC</u>

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing with the Florida Secretary of State's Office are an original and one copy of Articles of Organization for the above-referenced company, together with a check in the amount of \$55.00 for the filing fee, registered agent designation, and certified copy of the Articles. We have enclosed a self-addressed, stamped envelope for your use in returning the certified copy to the undersigned.

Should you have any questions or encounter any problems with filing the enclosed, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Drew Whidden

Mich

SECKE MAY BY STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLOREIDA

### COVER LETTER

TO: Registration S Division of Co			·
SUBJECT:	SOTO D Name of Limit	REW FNTER	RPRISES, INC
The enclosed Articles of	f Amendment and fee(s) are sub	mitted for filing.	
Please return all corresp	ondence concerning this matter	to the following:	
	<u> </u>	REW Whido	<u>lei</u>
		Firm/Company	<u></u>
	<u> </u>	77 84 ave,	
		City/State and Zip Code	
	drew wy	o be used for future annual report notification)	com
For further information	concerning this matter, please of	·	
PREW Name	WHIDDEN OF Person	at (727) 898-// Area Code & Daytime Telephon	8 O e Number
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:		
\$25.00 Filing Fee	\$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Regist Divisi P.O. E	ING ADDRESS: ration Section on of Corporations Box 6327 assee, FL 32314	STREET/COURIER ADDI Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	RESS: SSEE PA

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION DESOTO DREW ENTERPRISES, LLC

2011 JAN 14 PH 1:57
SECRETARY OF STATE

The undersigned, a member of <u>DESOTO DREW ENTERPRISES</u>, <u>LLC</u>, desires to form a limited liability company for profit pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, and adopts the following Articles of Organization for such limited liability company:

#### ARTICLE I NAME DESOTO DREW ENTERPRISES, LLC.

#### ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is 477 84 Ave.

St Petersburg, Florida, 33706, and the mailing address of the principal office of the limited liability company is the same.

#### ARTICLE III\_ REGISTERED AGENT

The name and street address of its initial registered agent for service of process in the state is <u>Drew Whidden</u>, 477 84 Ave., St Petersburg, Florida, 33706

## ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT

This limited liability company will be a member-managed company. The member manager will be <u>Drew Whidden</u>. All actions of the company will require the approval of the member manager.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization at St. Petersburg, Florida, this 23day of Pecember 2010.

Authorized Representative

# ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT DESOTO DREW ENTERPRISES LLC

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated this 23 day of Pec , 2010

| Control of the c